5:\ZIEMSR\02814\0036\1595Form.wpd									
MRD 10/19/00 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			RECORD	11-20	-20-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 2814-0036		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Please record the attached original documents or copy					01521841 IGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying party(	ies):		<u>\_2.</u>		nme and address of	receiving party	ies):	
	Sasol Mining Initiators (	Proprietary)	Limited OCT 1 a.s						
	Case mining mining (		Limited OCI 1 g 2						
				Name:		SMI Technology	(Proprietary) L	mited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes					Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 156 Hendrik Verwoerd Drive, Rand 2194,				
	Assignment		Merger	City:	City: Gauteng,				
	Security Agreement		Change of Na	ime Countr	y:	Republic of South Africa	Zip Code:		
	[Desc	cribe)							
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Evenution Date: July 10, 2000					□ Yes ■ No				
Execution Date: July 10, 2000					<del></del>				
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: [type appropriate information]								
* ————————————————————————————————————									
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):				
	08/992,004				now U.S. Patent No. 6,082,264				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One				
Name:	Robert F. Ziems				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				ETT .	■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					Αι	uthorized to be char	ged to deposit a	account	
City:	Washington, D.C	).							
State:		Zip:	20005-3315	8.	D	eposit Account No.:	06-0916		
9.	Statement and signature.				//	7			
	To the best of my knowle	dge and belie	ef, the foregoing inforg	hation is true	and o	correct and any atta	ched copy is a	rue copy of the	
1 /2A /2AA	original document. • AAHMED1 00000037 089920			///					
	LIMBURAL ANGARAGE AGSTE	40.00 DP	/ Whe X	/V( /	<b></b>	^	ctober 19, 2000		
1 FC:581				Sim A				· 	
	Robert F. Z Reg. No. 19			Signature			Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3									

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Sasol Mining Initiators (Proprietary) Limited (hereinafter "SASOL"), a corporation of the Republic of South Africa, whose post office address is 156

Hendrik Verwoerd Drive, Randburg 2194 Gauteng, Republic of South Africa, is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/992,004, filed on December 17, 1997 (hereinafter "Application"), in and to said Application, in and to all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on said Application or said divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 1998 at Reel 9153, frame 0781;

WHEREAS: SMI Technology (Proprietary) Limited (hereinafter "SMI") a

corporation of Republic of South Africa , whose post office address is

156 Hendrik Verwoerd Drive, Randburg 2194, is desirous of securing the Gauteng, Republic of South Africa
entire right, title and interest owned by SASOL in said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, SASOL has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SMI, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention of said Application, said Application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0784 and Trademarks of the United States to issue Letters Patent for said Application to SMI, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Sasol Mining Initiators (Proprietary) Limited

By: ELICH NICCL MEYER

Title: MANACING BIRECTOR.

Date: 10 July 2000

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000**